NATIONAL SANSKRIT UNIVERSITY
TIRUPATI - 517 507

F.No. NSUT/Estt,/Holidays-2023 Date: 09.01.2023

OFFICE ORDER No. 595 of 2022-23

Sub: National Sanskrit University - Establishment -List of Closed and Restricted
holidays for the year 2023 -Orders-Issued- Regarding.

Ref: 1. DoPT, Office Memorandum dated 16.06.2022.
2. Note approval of the Vice-Chancellor dated 02.01.2023.
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With reference to the note approval cited above, the Vice-chancellor is pleased to
approve to declare the provisional list of Closed and Restricted holidays for the year 2023
as per the DoPT, Office Memorandum. The following are the Closed and Restricted

holidays to be observed in the University for the year 2023.

(A) List of Closed Holidays for the Calendar year 2023:

S.No. Holiday Date Day

1 Republic Day 26th January Thursday
2 Holi 08th March Wednesday
5 Sree Rama Navami 30th March Thursday
4 Mahavir Jayanthi 4th April Tuesday
5 Good Friday 7th April Friday
6 1d-Ul-Fitr 22nd April Saturday
7 Buddha Purnima 5th May Friday

8 Id-Ul-Zuha (Bakrid) 29th June Thursday
9 Muharram 29t Tuly Saturday
10 | Independence Day 15th August Tuesday
11 Janmashtami (Vaishnava) 7th September Thursday
12 | Milad- un- Nabi 28t September Thursday
13 | Mahatma Gandhi’s Jayanthi | 274 October Monday
14 | Dussehra (Vijaya Dasami) 24t October Tuesday
15 Diwali 12th November Sunday
16 | Guru Nanak’s Birthday 27t November Monday
17 Christmas Day 25t December Monday
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(B) List of Restricted Holidays for the Calendar year 2023:

S.No. Holiday Date Day

1 New Year's Day 1t January Sunday

2 Makar Sankranti/Magha 14t January Saturday
Bihu/

3 Pongal 15% January Sunday

4 Basant Panchami/ Sri 26 January Thursday
Panchami

5 Hazarat Ali's Birthday 5th February Sunday

6 Swamy Dayananda 15t February Wednesday
Saraswathi Jayanti

7 Maha Shivaratri 18th February Saturday

8 Shivaji Jayanti 19th February Sunday

9 Holika Dahan, Dolyatra 7th March Tuesday

10 | Chaitra Sukladi/Gudi 22nd March Wednesday
Padava/Ugadi/ Cheti
Chand

11 Easter Sunday 9th April Sunday

12 | Vaisakhi/Vishu/Meshadi 14th April Friday

13 Vaisakhadi ( Bengal) / Bahas | 15th April Saturday
Bihu (Assam)

14 Jamat-Ul-Vida 214t April Friday

15 Guru Rabindranath Tagore 9th May Tuesday
birthday

16 Rath Yatra 20th June Tuesday

17 Parsi New Year's Dav/ Nauraj | 16t August Wednesday

18 Onam or Thiru Onam Day 29t August Tuesday

19 Raksha Bandhan 30t August Wednesday

20 Janmashtami (Smarta) 6t September Wednesday

21 Vinayaka Chaviti/ Ganesh 19th September Tuesday
Chaturthi

22 Dussehra (Saptami) 215t October Saturday

23 Dussehra (Mahashtami) 22nd October Sunday

24 Dussehra (Mahanavmi) 23rd October Monday

25 Maharishi Valmiki's Birthday | 28t October Saturday

26 Karaka Chaturthi (Karwa 1st November Wednesday
Chouth)

27 Naraka Chaturdasi 12th November Sunday

28 Govardhan Puja 13th November Monday

29 Bhai Duj 15t November Wednesday

30 Pratihar shashthi or Surya 19t November Sunday
Shashthi (Chhat Puja)

ol Guru Tej Bahadur's 24th November Friday
Martyrdom Day

32 Christmas Eve 24th December Sunday

**%% Each employee can avail any two of the Restricted Holidays mentioned above
during the year 2023.
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Further, approval is also hereby accorded to declare three local holidays i.e. for
Garudotsvam of Tirumala temple, Panchami theertham of Tiruchanoor and Ganga jatara of
Tirupati by observing subsequent Saturdays as working days. The details are as follows:

S.No | Name of the Occasion | Holiday to be Observed | Compensatory Working Day
8 Ganga jatara 16th May 2023 20t May 2023 (Saturday)
2 Garudotsvam 22rd September 2023 | 23rd September 2023
(Saturday)
3 Panchami theertham | 18t November 2023 -
(Saturday)

Source: TTD Calendar, 2023
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REGISTRAR

To
All the Staff of the University.

Copy to

The Dean, Academic Affairs

The Deputy Registrar

The System Analyst - With a request to upload on the University Website.
PS to Vice-Chancellor/Registrar/Finance Officer

Liaison Officer, Hindi for arranging translation of the Order into Hindi.
Office Order File.
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